

S.C. 63 (01) of 2017

Present: Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Krishnagar

Order no. 70
Dated 20-09-2025

Today the date is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Four (4) accused persons namely- Saikat Biswas, Jahanara Biswas, Shelly Biswas and Nizamuddin Seikh on court bail are present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for confirmation of A.I. bail on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The A.I. bail is confirmed.

No E/R of W/A against accused persons namely - Safiuddin Biswas, Lily Biswas and Reajul Mallick has yet been received.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 17-12-2025 for E.R. of W/A and appearance.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia